## 505527127 06/14/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5573933

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name	Execution Date		
XAVIER DEMEULENAERE				06/06/2016		
MARK MICHEL				06/20/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	FORD	GLO	BAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC			
Street Address:	FAIRL	FAIRLANE PLAZA SOUTH, SUITE 800				
Internal Address:	330 TC	330 TOWN CENTER DRIVE				
City:	DEARI	DEARBORN				
State/Country:	МІСНІ	MICHIGAN				
Postal Code:	48126	48126				
Application Number:		1644	2373			
Property Type Application Number:		1644	Number 2373			
	DATA					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (971)2			271-8021			
	be sent to	· · ·	e-mail address first; if that is uns	successful, it will be sent		
•	if provide	•	hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen	nt via US Mail.		
Phone: Email:			271-8020			
Correspondent Name	<b>.</b>		obell1@mccrus.com OY RUSSELL LLP			
•		S.W. BROADWAY, SUITE 600				
Address Line 4:			TLAND, OREGON 97205			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			84161559			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			OONA R. FISHER CAMPBELL			
SIGNATURE:			/Oona R. Fisher Campbell/			
DATE SIGNED:			06/14/2019			
Total Attachments: 2						
source=Executed_Assig						
source=Executed_Assig	gnment_84	1615	59#page2.tif			

# Please direct all correspondence to customer number: 36865

Attorney Docket Number 83673060

### ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	A SHAFT ASSEMBLY					
This declaration is direct	ed to:					
The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number filed on (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and						
number into this form wi	nen they become known.)					
The above-identified app	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.					
I hereby state that I have including the claims.	e reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,					
I believe that I am the or	iginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.					
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.						
FORD GLOBAL TECH of the State of Delawar hereinafter referred to a interest, domestic and fo of the ASSIGNEE, its s for the inventions and d name or names, or in m insert the serial/applic <u>15/188, 850</u> Application No. 15114 assigns or other legal re and discoveries in any benefit of the filing date And I hereby agree for including applications a organizations, and to p may deem necessary to	ment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, 1 do sell, assign and set over unito NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws $e$ , having its principal place of business at Dearborn. County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and breign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right accessors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent iscoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations. In its or their own y name, at its or their clection (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to ation number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No					
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.						
or imprisonment of not	that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine more than five (5) years or both.					
LEGAL NAME OF IN						
Inventor: <u>Xavier</u>	Demeudenaere Date: 0 8 June 2016					
Signature:						
Name and Charles The	ate Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form					
Use an additional declara	tion form for each additional inventor.					

PATENT REEL: 049479 FRAME: 0005

### Please direct all correspondence to customer number: 36865

Attorney Docket Number 83673060

### ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number into this form when they become known.) The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified applicatio including the claims. I helieve that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.P.R. 1.56, including the claims. I helieve that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.P.R. 1.56, including te continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the praptication and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application. Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation. I do self, assign and set over us PORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Moter Company subsidiary, organized and existing by vitue of the fait interest, domestic and forcing, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right title a interest, domestic, and forcing, in and to the invention and discoveries in the above identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the ASSIGNEE's storage insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Path for the inventions and discoveries in the 30, 2015), and I hereby self, assign and set over to the ASSIGNEE's storage assigns or other legal representatives and papications, in its or their decine and intergovernmental organizations, and the there is serial Application to needef. Stills and intergovernet applicat	filed on	Title of Invention	A SHAFT ASSEMBLY
filed on	filed on(1 hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date an number into this form when they become known.)  The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.  1 hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application including the claims.  1 believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including fi continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the fifting date of the pri continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the fifting date of the original present to usy employment agreement heretoriore made or by contractual obligation. I do sell, assign and set over un FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC. a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the law FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC. a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the law for the State of Delaware, having its principial place of business at Dearborn. County of Wayne, and State of Michiga hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, tile an interest, domestic, and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the rig of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives. The orthore been Application number and filing date of protein authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE, its successors assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications. In and to the invention and gaperies in any and all countries, entities and intergovermental organizations. In and to the invention ad gascorris in any and all countries, entities and intergovernated or successon including	This declaration is direct	ed to:
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application including the claims. I believe that I must be original investor or an original joint inventor of a claimed investion in the application. I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prophication and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application. Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation. I do self, assign and set over up PORD GLOBAL TECINOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the la of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn. Country of Wayne, and State of Michig hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the estitic right, tite an interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above identified invention including the right tite and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries to make applications and to receive Letters Plate for the inventions and filing date of the application to receive Letters Plate for the userial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Plate for the userial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Plate therein. Secial N 15/1488, 850 , Filing Date June 21, 2016 , which chains priority to Great Brain Plate and addiscoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in the therein. Secial A pplication No. 1511413.5, filed tune 30, 2015), and I hereby althorize the ASSIGNEE. Is successor, assigns or other legal representatives and receives assigns or other	The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.  1 hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified applicatio including the chims.  1 believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. 1 am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. L.56, including f continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the pri application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.  Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation. I do sell, assign and set over un FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, L.I.C. a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the law of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn. County of Wayne, and State of Michiga theremafter refered to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, tille ar interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the tig of the ASSIGNEE, its successor, assigns or other legal representatives to nake applications and to receive Letters Pate for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their optimises to make advected the ASSIGNEE's storesy insert the secillarphication number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial N <u>15/188, 850</u> , Filing Date <u>JUINE 21, 2016</u> , which claims industing and pilecations claims benefit of the filing date hereote, continuations-in-part, divisionals, receivan industing and pilecations, and to perform any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations in and to the inventio and discoveries in any and all countines, continuations-in-par		States application or PCT international application number filed on (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and
<ul> <li>I herchy state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application including the claims.</li> <li>I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.</li> <li>I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.P.R. 1.56, including it continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the praphication and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.</li> <li>Purssant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation. I do sell, assign and set over ut PORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGRES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the lat of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn. County of Wayne, and State of Michig hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, tile, a increast, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and to receive Letters Pater for the inventions and filing date of the application to receive Letters Pater herein: Serial A <u>1.57, 188, 850</u>, Filing Date JUINE 21, 2016, which claims priority to Great Britain Pata Applications for Letters Pater herein: Serial and incommenters, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in due to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in the the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in a to the invention and the filing date of the application in the respective Letters Patert herein: Serial A <u>1.57, 188, 850</u>, Filing Date JUINE 21, 2016, which claims priority to Great</li></ul>	1 hercby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application including the claims. 1 believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. 1 am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. L56. including frequentiation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the privapplication and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application. Pursuant to usy employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation. I do sell, assign and set over un PORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by vitue of the law of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business an Dearborn. County of Wayne, and State of Michiga hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title ar interest, domestic and forcign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the righ of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications, in its or their electron (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE's attorney) insert the serial/application number and fling date of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to the inventions and set over to the ASSIGNEE's attorney) and set over to the ASSIGNE's attorney. Instructions and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in and to the invention and set over to the ASSIGNE's attorney). In 15/188, 850 . Filing Date June 21, 2016 . which claims principal place interses or may and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations and to the invention and discoveries in any and all countries, entities or priority, including any provisional applications, in and to the inven		
<ul> <li>Including the claims.</li> <li>I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.</li> <li>I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including i continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the praphication and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.</li> <li>Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation. I do sell, assign and set over un PORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the lat of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn. County of Wayne, and State of Michig hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title a interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to make applications and to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial Notes and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their or anne, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's stroney insert the serial/application number and filing date of priority, including any provisional applications in and to the inventio and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental applications, in and to the invention and to receive Letters Patent hereit. Serial No. 15/188, 850 , Filing Date JUINE 21, 2016 , which claims priority to freat Britain Pata Application No. 1511413.5, filed June 30, 2015), and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its successor assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications induding all applications s</li></ul>	Including the claims.  1 believe that 1 am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. 1 am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.P.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the pri- application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.  Purstant to my employment agreement heretofore made or hy contractual obligation. I do sell, assign and set over on FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the law of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn. County of Wayne, and State of Michiga hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, tille at interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the invention and fiscoveries in the above-identified invention including the right interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the invention (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE's storacy) insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Pate for the inventions and discoveries in the application is priority to Great Britain Pate Application No. 1511413.5, filed June 30, 2015), and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE is successors assigns or other legal representatives, and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to extecute any and all countries, entities and intergovernmenti organizations, in and to the invention and beneed to the filing date or the ASSIGNEE's storacy insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Pate herein. Serial N 1.5/188,850 , Filing Date JUINE 21, 2016 , which chains pplications, in and to the invention and secover the ASSIGNEE's storacy assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priori		
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56. including a continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the praptication and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.  Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation. I do sell, assign and set over un FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the la of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn. County of Wayne, and State of Michig hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, tille a interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their of the assign and set over to the research available between the set of the assessing or other legal to the require the assign of the regresentatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications is and to the inventions and intergovernmental organizations, in and to the inventions and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in and to the invention and the presentatives at material organizations and researce application to receive Letters Patent herein. Serial Application No. 1511413.5, filed June 30, 2015), and I hereby aelt, assign and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its successor assigns or other legal representatives and references. The applications caling benefits of the filing date of any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations and researce applications and researce and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations and researce applications for Letters Patent of any and all thirds and in any and all countri	I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including fi continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the pri- application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application. Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation. I do sell, assign and set over un PORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the law of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn. County of Wayne, and State of Michiga herenafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title ar interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the rig of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Pate for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their or near the erial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Paten therein. Serial N 15/188,850 Filing Date JUNE 21,2016 , which claims priority to Great Britain Pate Application No. 1511413.5, filed une 30, 2015), and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to the invention and its coveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations and reitsue applications, and to the filing date hereof, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reitsue applications, and to the report any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE. It is accessors, assigns or other legal representatives, entities and intergovernmenti organizations, and to perform any and all acts w		re reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application
continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the pr application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application. Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation. I do sell, assign and set over un FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the la of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn. County of Wayne, and State of Michig thereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, tille a interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the rip of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Pate for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's atorney insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein. Serial N <u>15/188, 850</u> , Filing Date <u>JUNE 21, 2016</u> , which claims priority to Great Britain Pad assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to the inventio and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations including all applications, And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all paper including applications for Letters Patent of any and all acut which the ASSIGNEE. Its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all paper including applications, and to perform any and all acut which the ASSIGNEE. Its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all paper including applications fo	continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the pri application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application. Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation. I do sell, assign and set over en FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the law of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn. County of Wayne, and State of Michiga thereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title ar interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the rig of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Pate for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney insert the serial/application number and filing date of prince applications to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial N <u>15/188,850</u> , filing Date <u>June 21,2016</u> , which claims priority to Great Britain Pate Application No. 1511413.5, filed June 30, 2015), and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to the invention and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations including applications, and the second calinits including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernment organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE. Its successors, assigns or other legal representatives including applications for L	I believe that I am the or	iginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the la of the State of Delawarc, having its principal place of business at Dearborn. County of Wayne, and State of Michig hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title a interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Plat for the invention mamber and filing date of the application to receive Letters Plat for the invention multiplication number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Platent herein: Serial Application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Platent herein: Serial Application No. 1511413.5, filed lune 30, 2013), and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its successor assigns or other legal representatives, and to the invention and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in and to the invention and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations. In and to the inventio and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations and reissue applications, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications. And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all paper including applications for Letters Platent of any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successor, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all paper including applications for Letters Platent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernment organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE. Its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all acts whi	FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the lay       of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn. County of Wayne, and State of Michiga       hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title ar       interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the rig       of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Pate       for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their of       mane or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE), storace yr       insert the, serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial N <u>15/188, 850</u> , Filing Date June 21, 2016, which claims priority to Great Britain Pate       application No. 1511413.5, filed lune 30, 2015), and I hereby self. assign and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors       assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to the inventio       and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations including all applications,       continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.       And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all paper       including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernment       organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE. Its successors, assigns or other legal representatives       and thereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any	continuation-in-part app	fications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prio
organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representative may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over. And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by for imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: Mark Michel Date:	organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE. its successors, assigns or other legal representativ may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over. And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by file or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: Mark Michel Signature:	FORD GLOBAL TECH of the State of Delawar hereinafter referred to a interest, domestic and fe of the ASSIGNEE, its s for the inventions and d name or names, or in m insert the serial/applic 15/188,850 Application No. 151141 assigns or other legal re and discoveries in any benefit of the filing date And 1 hereby agree for	NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the law $c_{c}$ having its principal place of business at Dearborn. County of Wayne, and State of Michigan is the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and breign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the righ accessors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patern iscoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their owly name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney t ation number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patern Serial No $0^{-1}$ , Filing Date JUNC 21, 2016, which claims priority to Great Britain Paterney, filing 1 hereby sell, assign and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and intergovernmental organizations, in and to the invention and all countries, entities and intergovernatives in the ASSIGNEE is successored by resentatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to the invention and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations and reissue applications claiming thereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by for imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.         LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR         Inventor:       Mark Michel    Date:	I hereby scknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fillor imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.         LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR         Inventor:       Mark Michel         Signature:       Date:         Note:       An Application Data Slicet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this for	including applications I organizations, and to per may deem necessary to	for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmenta erform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representative secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: Mark Michel Date: 20/06/2016	or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: Mark Michel Signature: Note: An Application Data Slicet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this for	And I hereby represent:	and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: Mark Michel Date: 20/06/2016	LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR       Date: 20/06/12016         Inventor:       Mark Michel         Signature:       20/06/12016         Note:       An Application Data Silect (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this for	I hereby scknowledge t or imprisonment of not	hat any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fin more than five (5) years or both.
Inventor Mark Michel	Signature: Signature: Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this for	LEGAL NAME OF IN	VENTOR
Signature: L. A. A. Marine M	Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the critice inventive entity, must accompany this for	Inventor <u>Mark N</u>	
	Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire incentive entity, must accompany this for	Signature:	Y.s.

**RECORDED: 06/14/2019**